
National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men K1 Aspirants 12 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

1

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

1 Adriaan BEHETS 6 177,401 LUK 171,40 8 191,16183,16 177,40k1ha12-cb +0,0

2 Axel  CARRE 112 319,422 RBKC 207,42 12 246,08234,08 246,08k1ha12-cb +68,7

Race Men K1 Aspirants 14 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

2

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

3 Mathieu BOSMA 8 168,021 VKC 160,02 54 230,84176,84 168,02k1ha14-nk +0,0

15 Joppe de GROEN 14 226,262 VKC 212,26 16 260,25244,25 226,26k1ha14-nk +58,2

4 Olivier  GREGOIRE 56 236,563 RMCS 180,56 156 329,30173,30 236,56k1ha14-cb +68,5

5 Gerald  VOLDERS 206 400,644 RMCS 194,64 64 280,28216,28 280,28k1ha14-cb +112,3

102 Gabriel  DE COSTER 104 306,615 RBKC 202,61 60 338,59278,59 306,61k1ha14-cb +138,6

Race Women K1 Juniors (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

3

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

10 Lena TEUNISSEN 2 115,121 UKC 113,12 4 115,83111,83 115,12k1dj16-nk +0,0

9 Maartje OTTEN 4 127,362 HWC 123,36 0 122,21122,21 122,21k1dj18-nk +7,1

8 Eva POHLEN 2 126,723 RKC Köln 124,72 2 126,52124,52 126,52k1dj16 +11,4

6 Alina  RASSEL 4 227,984 RMCS 223,98 2 226,19224,19 226,19k1dj18-cb +111,1

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men K1 Juniors 16 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

4

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

19 Hugo HERMANS 52 171,051 VKC 119,05 6 121,96115,96 121,96k1hj16-nk +0,0

17 Mouhriz BOULGHALGH 6 137,452 HKC 131,45 0 126,01126,01 126,01k1hj16-nk +4,1

18 Francois  RADOUX 2 131,833 RMCS 129,83 0 128,38128,38 128,38k1hj16-cb +6,4

16 Niels TOSSERAM 6 136,494 HWC 130,49 10 155,64145,64 136,49k1hj16-nk +14,5

14 Kevin  FRESON 4 145,005 RCNML 141,00 54 191,67137,67 145,00k1hj16-cb +23,0

12 Menno  MAAIEN 14 183,426 Wyrda 169,42 62 254,39192,39 183,42k1hj16-nk +61,5

13 Malik  DE ROECK 4567 RMCS 308 482,51174,51 482,51DNFk1hj16-cb +360,6

Race Women K1 Seniors - Veterans (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

5

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

26 Dian  DERKS 4 114,591 HWC 110,59 2 113,71111,71 113,71k1ds-nk +0,0

24 Claudia LEENDERS 0 117,232 HWC 117,23 54 174,46120,46 117,23k1ds-nk +3,5

21 Martina  WEGMAN 4 124,123 Europagaai 120,12 4 123,96119,96 123,96k1ds-nk +10,3

25 Emeline OUDET 8 137,964 FRA 129,96 52 185,00133,00 137,96k1ds +24,3

20 Elke KLIEVERIK 0 156,425 UKC 156,42 2 169,79167,79 156,42k1dv-nk +42,7

23 Silke  WELLENS 10 206,926 KSK Leuve 196,92 206,92dnsk1ds-cb +93,2

22 Rosine  ROLAND 2 207,467 RMCS 205,46 4 238,63234,63 207,46k1dv-cb +93,8

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men K1 Veterans (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

6

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

40 Ingo  KREISINGER 8 114,431 RMCS 106,43 8 116,06108,06 114,43k1hv-cb +0,0

35 Rolf POHLEN 2 122,412 RKC Köln 120,41 0 120,81120,81 120,81k1hv +6,4

39 Aschwin ZAX 2 122,603 Wyrda 120,60 6 125,84119,84 122,60k1hv-nk +8,2

37 Vincent  RADOUX 0 125,154 RMCS 125,15 0 128,16128,16 125,15k1hv-cb +10,7

36 Christian  WATHIEU 52 184,595 RMCS 132,59 2 130,76128,76 130,76k1hv-cb +16,3

38 Frank  SCHOETERS 2 135,266 KCCM 133,26 4 133,58129,58 133,58k1hv-cb +19,2

32 Paul PAREE 8 159,567 VKC 151,56 6 165,94159,94 159,56k1hv-nk +45,1

33 Wim HOLDRINET 8 179,988 VKC 171,98 4 164,75160,75 164,75k1hv-nk +50,3

30 Martin HERMANS 62 226,909 VKC 164,90 2 176,07174,07 176,07k1hv-nk +61,6

31 Michiel ROOS 8 252,0110 GM 244,01 2 192,08190,08 192,08k1hv-nk +77,7

28 Jurgen  BEHETS 10 213,9611 KSK Leuve 203,96 4 194,05190,05 194,05k1hv-cb +79,6

34 Dick BALVERS 102 251,4112 VKC 149,41 54 202,03148,03 202,03k1hv-nk +87,6

29 Renaat  WIJCKMANS 100 251,5813 LUK 151,58 251,58DNFk1hv-cb +137,2

Race Men K1 Juniors 18 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

7

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

45 Marnix TEUNISSEN 6 107,571 UKC 101,57 0 100,74100,74 100,74k1hj18-nk +0,0

47 Jelle TOSSERAM 0 103,572 HWC 103,57 54 163,59109,59 103,57k1hj18-nk +2,8

46 Dirk HERMANS 2 105,963 VKC 103,96 2 104,37102,37 104,37k1hj18-nk +3,6

44 Jacob van de KERKHOF 4 109,644 HWC 105,64 2 105,72103,72 105,72k1hj18-nk +5,0

43 Leon BOSMA 0 107,585 VKC 107,58 4 108,05104,05 107,58k1hj18-nk +6,8

42 Niels van RIJN 64 208,066 UKC 144,06 6 152,75146,75 152,75k1hj18-nk +52,0

41 Daniël  KOSTER7 Wyrda 158 332,11174,11 332,11DNFk1hj18-nk +231,4

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men K1 Seniors (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

8

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

63 Mathieu  DOBY 54 151,471 RMCS 97,47 0 98,1998,19 98,19k1hsp1-cb +0,0

61 Michael van den BOOGAARD 4 105,262 HWC 101,26 0 100,18100,18 100,18k1hsp1-nk +2,0

62 Maarten HERMANS 50 147,583 VKC 97,58 2 101,0999,09 101,09k1hsp1-nk +2,9

57 Robin KNUIVERS 2 105,234 VKC 103,23 0 104,18104,18 104,18k1hsp1-nk +6,0

56 Maarten HOLDRINET 2 111,765 Batavier 109,76 0 106,56106,56 106,56k1hsp2-nk +8,4

60 Niek HENDRIKS 2 112,586 VKC 110,58 2 109,68107,68 109,68k1hsp2-nk +11,5

59 Martijn van TUIJL 2 120,397 VKC 118,39 4 111,50107,50 111,50k1hsp2-nk +13,3

55 Berwout LEYDS 8 128,018 VKC 120,01 2 116,54114,54 116,54k1hsp2-nk +18,3

58 Stijn LEENDERS 0 118,299 HWC 118,29 2 117,96115,96 117,96k1hsp2-nk +19,8

51 Koen BEHETS 2 120,2510 LUK 118,25 4 126,08122,08 120,25k1hsp2-cb +22,1

98 Pierre André POTELLE 52 187,9911 RMCS 135,99 2 128,24126,24 128,24k1hsp2-cb +30,0

48 Mark2  PRINS 10 153,9812 WSV 143,98 8 145,86137,86 145,86k1hsp2-nk +47,7

52 Thomas THEUNISSEN 2 145,9313 RMCS 143,93 6 150,56144,56 145,93k1hsp2-cb +47,7

49 Remco  DECOSTER 4 178,1714 LUK 174,17 4 174,86170,86 174,86k1hsp2-cb +76,7

50 Gregoire  GRANDHENRY15 RMCS 12 181,54169,54 181,54DNFk1hsp2-cb +83,3

53 Willem THEINER HKC dns dnsk1hsp2-nk

99 Maxime DEGESVES RMCS dns dnsk1hsp2-cb

Race Women C1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

10

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

65 Lena TEUNISSEN 8 175,401 UKC 167,40 0 144,81144,81 144,81c1dj16-nk +0,0

64 Claudia LEENDERS 0 149,172 HWC 149,17 6 158,85152,85 149,17c1ds-nk +4,4

Race Men C1 Juniors (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

11

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

67 Joris OTTEN 0 121,241 HWC 121,24 2 129,13127,13 121,24c1hj-nk +0,0

68 Hugo HERMANS 10 140,702 VKC 130,70 108 229,77121,77 140,70c1hj-nk +19,5

66 Jelle TOSSERAM 6 142,373 HWC 136,37 8 144,27136,27 142,37c1hj-nk +21,1

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men C1 Seniors (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

13

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

70 Sander BERKERS 4 120,791 HWC 116,79 0 117,95117,95 117,95c1hs-nk +0,0

69 Koen BEHETS 0 120,552 LUK 120,55 2 125,76123,76 120,55c1hs-cb +2,6

71 Jeroen KNUIVERS 52 167,803 VKC 115,80 2 121,41119,41 121,41c1hs-nk +3,5

Race C2 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

14

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

77 TOSSERAM; BERKERS 10 135,241 HWC 125,24 56 186,61130,61 135,24c2hs-nk +0,0

76 KNUIVERS; KNUIVERS2 VKC 6 145,09139,09 145,09dnsc2hs-nk +9,9

79 PEETERS; SLEEBUS3 KCCM 54 198,75144,75 198,75dnsc2hs-cb +63,5

75 HERMANS; HERMANS VKC dns dnsc2hs-nk

78 TEUNISSEN; HERMANS UKC dns dnsc2hj-nk

Race Men Open C1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

15

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

74 Niels  VERHASSELT 266 537,581 KSK Leuve 271,58 26 285,70259,70 285,70oc1h +0,0

73 Jan  VAN HEES2 KSK Leuve 120 414,12294,12 414,12DNFoc1h +128,4

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Men K1 Aspirants - flat course (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

16

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

87 Gabriel  DE COSTER 2 155,391 RBKC 153,39 2 142,40140,40 142,40k1ha12 +0,0

101 Gerald  VOLDERS 8 142,852 RMCS 134,85 142,85dnsk1hj +0,5

105 Michiel WIJCKMANS 4 147,343 LUK 143,34 147,34dnsk1ha10 +4,9

86 Axel  CARRE 4 181,364 RBKC 177,36 4 155,63151,63 155,63k1ha10 +13,2

85 Arthur  DUMONT 6 169,005 CNCA 163,00 10 178,06168,06 169,00k1ha12 +26,6

81 Francois  FICARROTTA 12 235,706 RMCS 223,70 52 288,76236,76 235,70k1ha10 +93,3

82 Florentin  SMEEKENS 214 455,797 RMCS 241,79 112 378,89266,89 378,89k1ha10 +236,5

80 Simon  POLEUR RMCS dns dnsk1ha10

83 Quentin  PETIT RMCS dns dnsk1ha12

84 Olivier  THONON RMCS dns dnsk1ha12

100 Malik  DE ROECK RMCS dns dnsk1hj

Race Women K1 Aspirants - flat course (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

17

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

a

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

88 Elise  RAMU 4 171,901 SKC 167,90 0 168,36168,36 168,36k1da10 +0,0

89 Manon  DUMONT 10 187,852 CNCA 177,85 12 183,24171,24 183,24k1da10 +14,9

90 Nadege  CARRE 58 243,813 RBKC 185,81 10 212,78202,78 212,78k1da10 +44,4

Race Women C1 Aspirants - flat course (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

17

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

b

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

103 Alina  RASSEL 6 190,351 RMCS 184,35 4 183,80179,80 183,80c1dj +0,0

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race Juniors 3*K1 (Single run)

Bib Name Time Pen.

19

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

91 TOSSERAM; KERKHOF; TEUN 8 123,201 HWC 115,20 123,203k1hj +0,0

Race Seniors 3*K1 (Single run)

Bib Name Time Pen.

20

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

92 HERMANS; HERMANS; KNUIV 10 127,521 VKC 117,52 127,523k1h-nk +0,0

93 TUIJL; HENDRIKS; BOSMA (V 10 133,882 VKC 123,88 133,883k1h-nk +6,4

96 LEENDERS; DERKS; OTTEN 6 152,363 HWC 146,36 152,363k1ds +24,8

104 BEHETS; BEHETS; DECOSTE 22 217,754 LUK 195,75 217,753k1hs +90,2

95 BOOGAARD; BERKERS; LEEN 120 246,495 HWC 126,49 246,493k1h-nk +119,0

Race Mix 3*k1 (Single run)

Bib Name Time Pen.

21

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

97 OTTEN; TEUNISSEN; BOULG 2 141,191 HWC 139,19 141,193k1x +0,0

Race CB  K1 Minimes - Cadets (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

26

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

1 Adriaan BEHETS 6 177,401 LUK 171,40 8 191,16183,16 177,40k1ha12-cb +0,0

4 Olivier  GREGOIRE 56 236,562 RMCS 180,56 156 329,30173,30 236,56k1ha14-cb +59,2

2 Axel  CARRE 112 319,423 RBKC 207,42 12 246,08234,08 246,08k1ha12-cb +68,7

5 Gerald  VOLDERS 206 400,644 RMCS 194,64 64 280,28216,28 280,28k1ha14-cb +102,9

102 Gabriel  DE COSTER 104 306,615 RBKC 202,61 60 338,59278,59 306,61k1ha14-cb +129,2

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race CB Homme K1 Aspirants 16 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

27

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

18 Francois  RADOUX 2 131,831 RMCS 129,83 0 128,38128,38 128,38k1hj16-cb +0,0

14 Kevin  FRESON 4 145,002 RCNML 141,00 54 191,67137,67 145,00k1hj16-cb +16,6

13 Malik  DE ROECK 4563 RMCS 308 482,51174,51 482,51DNFk1hj16-cb +354,1

Race CB Homme K1 Seniors (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

29

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

63 Mathieu  DOBY 54 151,471 RMCS 97,47 0 98,1998,19 98,19k1hsp1-cb +0,0

51 Koen BEHETS 2 120,252 LUK 118,25 4 126,08122,08 120,25k1hsp2-cb +22,1

98 Pierre André POTELLE 52 187,993 RMCS 135,99 2 128,24126,24 128,24k1hsp2-cb +30,0

52 Thomas THEUNISSEN 2 145,934 RMCS 143,93 6 150,56144,56 145,93k1hsp2-cb +47,7

49 Remco  DECOSTER 4 178,175 LUK 174,17 4 174,86170,86 174,86k1hsp2-cb +76,7

50 Gregoire  GRANDHENRY6 RMCS 12 181,54169,54 181,54DNFk1hsp2-cb +83,3

99 Maxime DEGESVES RMCS dns dnsk1hsp2-cb

Race CB Homme K1 Vétérans (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

30

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

40 Ingo  KREISINGER 8 114,431 RMCS 106,43 8 116,06108,06 114,43k1hv-cb +0,0

37 Vincent  RADOUX 0 125,152 RMCS 125,15 0 128,16128,16 125,15k1hv-cb +10,7

36 Christian  WATHIEU 52 184,593 RMCS 132,59 2 130,76128,76 130,76k1hv-cb +16,3

38 Frank  SCHOETERS 2 135,264 KCCM 133,26 4 133,58129,58 133,58k1hv-cb +19,2

28 Jurgen  BEHETS 10 213,965 KSK Leuve 203,96 4 194,05190,05 194,05k1hv-cb +79,6

29 Renaat  WIJCKMANS 100 251,586 LUK 151,58 251,58DNFk1hv-cb +137,2

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race CB Dame K1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

32

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

23 Silke  WELLENS 10 206,921 KSK Leuve 196,92 206,92dnsk1ds-cb +0,0

22 Rosine  ROLAND 2 207,462 RMCS 205,46 4 238,63234,63 207,46k1dv-cb +0,5

6 Alina  RASSEL 4 227,983 RMCS 223,98 2 226,19224,19 226,19k1dj18-cb +19,3

Race CB Homme C1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

33

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

a

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

69 Koen BEHETS 0 120,551 LUK 120,55 2 125,76123,76 120,55c1hs-cb +0,0

Race CB  C2 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

33

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

c

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

79 PEETERS; SLEEBUS1 KCCM 54 198,75144,75 198,75dnsc2hs-cb +0,0

Race NK Heren K1 Junioren B (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

35

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
resultCategory Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

19 Hugo HERMANS 52 171,051 VKC 119,05 6 121,96115,96 121,96k1hj16-nk +0,0

17 Mouhriz BOULGHALGH 6 137,452 HKC 131,45 0 126,01126,01 126,01k1hj16-nk +4,1

16 Niels TOSSERAM 6 136,493 HWC 130,49 10 155,64145,64 136,49k1hj16-nk +14,5

3 Mathieu BOSMA 8 168,024 VKC 160,02 54 230,84176,84 168,02k1ha14-nk +46,1

12 Menno  MAAIEN 14 183,425 Wyrda 169,42 62 254,39192,39 183,42k1hj16-nk +61,5

15 Joppe de GROEN 14 226,266 VKC 212,26 16 260,25244,25 226,26k1ha14-nk +104,3

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race NK Heren K1 Junioren A (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

36

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
resultCategory Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

45 Marnix TEUNISSEN 6 107,571 UKC 101,57 0 100,74100,74 100,74k1hj18-nk +0,0

47 Jelle TOSSERAM 0 103,572 HWC 103,57 54 163,59109,59 103,57k1hj18-nk +2,8

46 Dirk HERMANS 2 105,963 VKC 103,96 2 104,37102,37 104,37k1hj18-nk +3,6

44 Jacob van de KERKHOF 4 109,644 HWC 105,64 2 105,72103,72 105,72k1hj18-nk +5,0

43 Leon BOSMA 0 107,585 VKC 107,58 4 108,05104,05 107,58k1hj18-nk +6,8

42 Niels van RIJN 64 208,066 UKC 144,06 6 152,75146,75 152,75k1hj18-nk +52,0

41 Daniël  KOSTER7 Wyrda 158 332,11174,11 332,11DNFk1hj18-nk +231,4

Race NK Heren K1 Senioren (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

37

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

61 Michael van den BOOGAARD 4 105,261 HWC 101,26 0 100,18100,18 100,18k1hsp1-nk +0,0

62 Maarten HERMANS 50 147,582 VKC 97,58 2 101,0999,09 101,09k1hsp1-nk +0,9

57 Robin KNUIVERS 2 105,233 VKC 103,23 0 104,18104,18 104,18k1hsp1-nk +4,0

56 Maarten HOLDRINET 2 111,764 Batavier 109,76 0 106,56106,56 106,56k1hsp2-nk +6,4

60 Niek HENDRIKS 2 112,585 VKC 110,58 2 109,68107,68 109,68k1hsp2-nk +9,5

59 Martijn van TUIJL 2 120,396 VKC 118,39 4 111,50107,50 111,50k1hsp2-nk +11,3

55 Berwout LEYDS 8 128,017 VKC 120,01 2 116,54114,54 116,54k1hsp2-nk +16,4

58 Stijn LEENDERS 0 118,298 HWC 118,29 2 117,96115,96 117,96k1hsp2-nk +17,8

48 Mark2  PRINS 10 153,989 WSV 143,98 8 145,86137,86 145,86k1hsp2-nk +45,7

53 Willem THEINER HKC dns dnsk1hsp2-nk

Race NK Heren K1 Veteranen (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

38

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
resultCategory Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

39 Aschwin ZAX 2 122,601 Wyrda 120,60 6 125,84119,84 122,60k1hv-nk +0,0

32 Paul PAREE 8 159,562 VKC 151,56 6 165,94159,94 159,56k1hv-nk +37,0

33 Wim HOLDRINET 8 179,983 VKC 171,98 4 164,75160,75 164,75k1hv-nk +42,2

30 Martin HERMANS 62 226,904 VKC 164,90 2 176,07174,07 176,07k1hv-nk +53,5

31 Michiel ROOS 8 252,015 GM 244,01 2 192,08190,08 192,08k1hv-nk +69,5

34 Dick BALVERS 102 251,416 VKC 149,41 54 202,03148,03 202,03k1hv-nk +79,4

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



National Championships Canoe Slalom 13 
October 2013,  Sauheid (BE)

Results

Race NK Dames K1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

39

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
resultCategory Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

26 Dian  DERKS 4 114,591 HWC 110,59 2 113,71111,71 113,71k1ds-nk +0,0

10 Lena TEUNISSEN 2 115,122 UKC 113,12 4 115,83111,83 115,12k1dj16-nk +1,4

24 Claudia LEENDERS 0 117,233 HWC 117,23 54 174,46120,46 117,23k1ds-nk +3,5

9 Maartje OTTEN 4 127,364 HWC 123,36 0 122,21122,21 122,21k1dj18-nk +8,5

21 Martina  WEGMAN 4 124,125 Europagaai 120,12 4 123,96119,96 123,96k1ds-nk +10,3

20 Elke KLIEVERIK 0 156,426 UKC 156,42 2 169,79167,79 156,42k1dv-nk +42,7

Race NK Heren C1 (Runs 1+2)

Bib Name Time Pen.

40

TotalRan

Run 1

Club Time Pen. Total

Run 1

Race
result

 

Category Diff.

13-okt-13Date:

Result status: official

70 Sander BERKERS 4 120,791 HWC 116,79 0 117,95117,95 117,95c1hs-nk +0,0

67 Joris OTTEN 0 121,242 HWC 121,24 2 129,13127,13 121,24c1hj-nk +3,3

71 Jeroen KNUIVERS 52 167,803 VKC 115,80 2 121,41119,41 121,41c1hs-nk +3,5

68 Hugo HERMANS 10 140,704 VKC 130,70 108 229,77121,77 140,70c1hj-nk +22,8

66 Jelle TOSSERAM 6 142,375 HWC 136,37 8 144,27136,27 142,37c1hj-nk +24,4

DNS= Did not start; DNF= Did not finish; DSQ= Disqualified; HC= Hors Concours



Club Team leader

Participating clubs
Nbr.entries

Batavier NKSV De Batavier M. Holdrinet (Maarten)1

CNCA Cercle Nautique Coeur des Ardennes 2

Europagaai Europagaai 1

FRA France 2

GM EKV De Gennepermolen M. Roos (Michiel)1

HKC Hooidonkse Kano Club W. Theiner (Willem)4

HWC HWC de Helmvaarders K. Leenders (Karin)18

KCCM KCC Mechelen 2

KSK Leuve KSK Leuven 4

LUK Leuvense Universitaire Kayakclub K. Behets (Koen)7

RBKC Royal Brussels Kayak Club 5

RCNML Royal Club Nautique Meuse et Lesse 1

RKC Köln RKC Köln 2

RMCS Royal Mava Club Sauheid 22

SKC Snef Kayak Club 1

UKC Utrechtse Kano Club G.J. Teunissen (Gert-Jan)6

VKC Volmolense Kano Club R. Knuivers (Robin)21

WSV Watersport Verbond P. Siegert (Pieter)1

Wyrda Wyrda 3

14-okt-13


